Installation Manual
Passive Harmonic Filters
ECOsine® High-power Line Open Frame
Schaffner Group | Nordstrasse 11 | 4542 Luterbach | Switzerland
T +41 32 681 66 26 | F+ 41 32 681 66 30 |  www.schaffner.com
Schaffner Group
Installation Manual

42/24
 INS_157016A
1. Part number coding
FN 341x-xxx-xx-x-x
Functional options (for packaging option “E” only):
0 = none
T = trap disconnect
Packaging options:
E = Enclosed filter IP20 or IP54; bottom cable entry
O = open panel filter modules
C = component kit L & C
Input/output connection style:
99 = copper bus bar terminals
Typical unfiltered drive input current [Arms]
Filter family
3410 = filter for 50Hz, 380-500V grids, diode rectifiers
3411 = filter for 50Hz, 380-500V grids, SCR rectifiers
3412 = filter for 60Hz, 380-480V grids, diode rectifiers
3413 = filter for 60Hz, 380-480V grids, SCR rectifiers
Schaffner standard filter range
Note: this document only refers to open panel filter modules. Options in grey color (above) are not
available for this product version.
 INS_157016A
Schaffner Group
Installation Manual
ECOsine
®
High-power Line Open Frame (200…400kW, 300…500HP)
December 2015
55/24
2. Scope of delivery
Filter P F Rectif. Chokes
module
Capacitor modules Damper
module
Installation
manual
Modules Caps
FN 3410-380-99-O  200kW  50Hz  Diode  1  2  5  1  
FN 3410-470-99-O  250kW  50Hz  Diode  1  2  6  1  
FN 3410-580-99-O  315kW  50Hz  Diode  1  2  8  1  
FN 3410-650-99-O  355kW  50Hz  Diode  1  3  9  1  
FN 3410-710-99-O  400kW  50Hz  Diode  1  3  10  1  
FN 3411-380-99-O  200kW  50Hz  SCR  1  2  5  -  
FN 3411-470-99-O  250kW  50Hz  SCR  1  2  6  -  
FN 3411-580-99-O  315kW  50Hz  SCR  1  2  8  -  
FN 3411-650-99-O  355kW  50Hz  SCR  1  3  9  -  
FN 3411-710-99-O  400kW  50Hz  SCR  1  3  10  -  
FN 3412-380-99-O  300HP  60Hz  Diode  1  1  4  1  
FN 3412-440-99-O  350HP  60Hz  Diode  1  2  5  1  
FN 3412-490-99-O  400HP  60Hz  Diode  1  2  5  1  
FN 3412-540-99-O  450HP  60Hz  Diode  1  2  6  1  
FN 3412-590-99-O  500HP  60Hz  Diode  1  2  7  1  
FN 3413-380-99-O  300HP  60Hz  SCR  1  1  4  -  
FN 3413-440-99-O  350HP  60Hz  SCR  1  2  5  -  
FN 3413-490-99-O  400HP  60Hz  SCR  1  2  5  -  
FN 3413-540-99-O  450HP  60Hz  SCR  1  2  6  -  
FN 3413-590-99-O  500HP  60Hz  SCR  1  2  7  -  
Note: wiring material is not included in the scope of delivery.
 INS_157016A
Schaffner Group
Installation Manual
ECOsine
®
High-power Line Open Frame (200…400kW, 300…500HP)
December 2015
66/24
3. Filter specifications
3.1 General electrical specifications FN3410 and FN3411 (50Hz filters)
Nominal operating voltage:  3x 380 to 500VAC
Voltage tolerance range:  3x 342 to 550VAC